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ap UNITED STATES
o NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-01

OAO Corporation
ATTN.: Mr. Robert M. Weisenbeck
30 West Gude Drive, Suite 300
Rockville, Maryland 20850

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 11 ENTITLED, "DATABASE
ADMINISTRATION (OCIO-2)," UNDER DELIVERY ORDER NO.
NRC-33-03-342-005

Dear Mr. Weisenbeck:

The purpose of this modification is to increase the amount obligated in the task order by
$120,000.00 from $341,210.00 to $461,210.00. Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified:

Fifth paragraph, first sentence, in the basic task order, beginning with "This Task Order 11 . . . "
is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"Task Order No. 11 obligates funds in the amount of $461,210.00."

Accounting data for this task order modification is as follows:

Appropriations Symbol:
Accounting ID Number:
B&R Number:
BOC Code:
Job Code:
Commitment Number:
Amount Obligated:

31 X0200.41 0
N0334200511
410-15-523-340
252A
J1080
10470730C
$120,000.00

This task order modification obligates fiscal year 2004 funds in the amount of $120,000.00. A
summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

FY03 OBLIGATIONS:
FY04 OBLIGATIONS:
TOTAL OBLIGATIONS:

$341,210.00
$120,000.00
$461,210.00

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.

Sincerely,

Division of Contracts
Office of Administration
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